CONTACT:

Lora Taylor
Director of Communications
239-949-6262

Lora. Taylor@cityofbonitasprings.org

Bonita Springs City Hall Closure for the New Year

BONITA SPRINGS, Fla. – December 29, 2021– Bonita Springs City Hall will be closed on December 30th and December 31st in observance of the New Year's holiday. City Hall will reopen for normal hours, 8am to 5pm, on Monday, January 3rd, 2022. The City of Bonita Springs wishes you and your loved ones a wonderful new year!

Holiday Trash Schedule

For information about Lee County's holiday trash schedule please visit:

https://www.leegov.com/solidwaste/new-year-holiday-collection-schedule

OR

https://www.leegov.com/solidwaste/holidays

For questions about the holiday closure please call Bonita Springs City Hall at 239-949-6262 or visit the city website at http://www.cityofbonitasprings.org/

---###---